



Biography:

## Myoung Soo SON

Mr. Son Myoungsoo is currently Deputy Director for Civil Aviation, Ministry of Land, Infrastructure and Transport (MOLIT), Republic of Korea since July 2018.

Prior to this position, Mr. Son served as Director General for Railway from September 2017 to July 2018, and as Director General for Airport and Air Navigation Policy, Civil Aviation Office from March 2015 to September 2017. He also served as Administrator for Iksan Regional Construction and Management from May 2013 to February 2014, and as Administrator for Seoul Regional Aviation from December 2011 to May 2013.

In addition to the aforementioned extensive professional experiences across MOLIT, Mr. Son also held diverse positions in the areas of marine policy, railway operation, planning and coordination, policy planning, green and future strategy, housing management and public sector relocation planning since commencing his career in 1990.

Mr. Son graduated in 1988 with a bachelor's degree in Political Science and Diplomacy from Korea University. He also obtained a master's degree in Public Administration from Graduate School of Seoul National University in 1990.